
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11979 11672 11395 11168 10938 10731 10613 10521 10388 10281 10250 10303 10440 10642 10678 10725 10975 11993 12798 13275 13686 14043 14344 14417 304,850
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 843

JMJGU1 680 680 680 680 680 662 645 645 590 571 589 589 625 643 662 643 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,156
JMJGU2 685 685 685 685 685 667 629 629 593 572 592 592 629 629 667 649 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,161
JMJGU3 589 589 589 589 589 589 589 589 589 570 588 588 588 588 588 588 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,300
PKLGU3 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 4,668
PKLGU5 460 460 450 361 357 360 358 358 357 358 357 358 359 359 360 362 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 10,377
TBINU1 692 692 680 680 680 680 630 630 600 580 580 580 620 640 670 636 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,319
TBINU2 697 697 697 680 680 680 630 630 600 580 580 580 620 640 670 628 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,329
TBINU3 695 695 695 680 680 680 630 630 600 580 580 580 620 640 670 670 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,347
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 693 674 633 631 588 581 583 578 641 653 672 655 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,373
JMAHU2 699 699 699 697 699 671 630 627 583 582 584 580 643 652 675 634 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,361
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,378
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 215 197 193 187 181 188 186 190 190 188 189 183 187 180 189 180 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,016
KLPPGT14 219 215 197 193 187 181 188 186 190 190 188 189 183 187 180 189 180 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,016
KLPPGT15 219 215 197 193 187 181 188 186 190 190 188 189 183 187 180 189 180 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,016
MPSSGT1 158 158 158 158 158 145 158 158 158 158 158 158 155 158 137 158 135 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,762
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 112 107 103 106 106 106 2,517
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 112 107 103 106 106 106 2,517
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 112 107 103 106 106 106 2,517
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 107 116 110 106 109 109 109 2,612
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 107 116 110 106 109 109 109 2,612
PGLAGT12 348 297 265 257 246 236 248 244 250 252 247 250 239 247 234 248 234 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,565
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,287
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,285
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 199 148 130 158 139 171 174 153 168 130 149 130 164 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,744
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 199 148 130 158 139 171 174 153 168 130 149 130 164 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,744
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 199 148 130 158 135 166 174 153 168 130 149 130 164 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,739
SGB3GT31 124 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 178 213 198 172 195 191 192 4,013
SGB3GT32 123 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 178 213 198 172 194 191 192 4,010
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 136 130 130 130 130 130 3,188
SKSPBK1 287 248 224 218 210 210 211 210 212 214 210 212 210 210 210 211 210 326 350 345 321 342 340 341 7,095
TJGSBK1B 351 294 259 250 239 228 242 237 244 245 240 243 231 239 225 242 225 285 345 351 351 351 351 351 7,522
TJGSBK2A 333 280 245 236 226 215 228 223 230 230 227 229 218 225 211 228 211 271 331 347 347 347 347 347 7,323
TJGSBK2B 333 280 245 236 225 215 228 223 230 230 226 229 217 225 211 228 211 271 331 347 347 347 347 347 7,321
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 348 348 348 348 348 348 5,220
PAKABK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 106 106 1,453
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 90 90 90 90 90 1,325
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 90 1,121
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 142 142 1,136
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 218
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 109 110 110 110 110 2,028
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 110 110 110 110 1,338
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 110 110 110 110 1,337
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 110 110 110 110 1,297
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 995
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 418
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 388
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 113 148 921
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 147 790
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 25 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 6 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1192 1499 1776 1949 2175 2385 2501 2590 2487 2487 2559 2498 2645 2473 2438 2391 2196 1178 938 933 1101 1023 1032 959 34,997

TOTAL GEN 11858 11551 11274 11047 10817 10610 10492 10400 10267 10160 10129 10182 10319 10521 10557 10604 10854 11872 12677 13154 13565 13922 14223 14296 301,967

21-Feb-12
Tuesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14359 14146 14041 14232 14491 14729 14721 14731 14718 14695 14192 13695 13191 12843 12839 13471 13804 13766 13689 13486 13202 13083 12800 12520 304,850
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 843

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,156
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,161
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,300
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 140 140 182 144 140 140 140 155 192 140 4,668
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 10,377
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,319
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,329
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,347
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,373
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,361
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 3,378
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,016
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,016
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,016
MPSSGT1 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,762
PAKABK1A 106 106 106 106 106 112 112 112 112 112 106 105 101 100 103 108 112 112 112 113 108 113 106 100 2,517
PAKABK2A 106 106 106 106 106 112 112 112 112 112 106 105 101 100 103 108 112 112 112 113 108 113 106 100 2,517
PAKABK2B 106 106 106 106 106 112 112 112 112 112 106 105 101 100 103 108 112 112 112 113 108 113 106 100 2,517
PAKABK4A 109 109 109 109 109 116 116 116 116 116 109 107 105 105 106 111 116 116 115 116 111 117 109 105 2,612
PAKABK4B 109 109 109 109 109 116 116 116 116 116 109 107 105 105 106 111 116 116 115 116 111 117 109 105 2,612
PGLAGT12 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,565
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 96 95 96 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 97 97 95 97 95 101 95 95 2,287
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 96 95 96 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 97 95 101 95 95 2,285
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,744
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,744
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,739
SGB3GT31 192 190 191 189 193 213 213 213 213 213 190 181 143 131 167 207 213 213 213 213 210 213 191 137 4,013
SGB3GT32 192 190 191 189 193 213 213 213 213 213 190 180 143 131 167 206 213 213 213 213 210 213 191 136 4,010
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 146 144 146 143 139 130 130 130 130 130 130 138 138 133 148 130 155 130 130 3,188
SKSPBK1 341 337 340 336 341 350 350 350 350 350 338 330 300 292 317 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 340 296 7,095
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,522
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 338 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 342 7,323
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 338 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 342 7,321
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PGLAGT11 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 5,220
PAKABK1B 106 106 106 105 106 112 112 112 112 112 106 105 101 100 103 108 112 112 112 113 108 113 106 100 1,453
SGRIGT11 90 90 90 90 90 120 118 121 117 108 90 90 90 90 90 90 106 106 97 124 90 0 0 0 1,325
SGRIGT12 90 90 90 90 90 120 118 121 117 107 90 90 90 90 90 90 106 106 96 0 0 0 0 0 1,121
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,136
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 70 73 73 73 73 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 218
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 88 60 60 110 110 110 110 110 90 79 60 60 2,028
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 88 0 0 110 110 110 110 110 90 79 0 0 1,338
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 88 0 0 110 110 110 110 110 90 77 0 0 1,337
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 86 0 0 110 110 110 110 110 90 0 0 0 1,297
TMGR 1 80 75 30 55 80 80 80 80 80 80 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 995
TMGR 2 80 0 0 55 80 80 80 80 80 80 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 418
TMGR 3 80 0 0 55 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 388
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 120 100 135 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 921
PGAU 4 120 100 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 790
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 4 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 6 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 40 10 10 10 10 70 70 25 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 10 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 8 10 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1014 1067 1022 1141 1002 900 907 900 910 933 1101 1076 1330 1348 1243 1041 900 900 973 959 993 900 900 1128 34,997

TOTAL GEN 14241 14028 13923 14114 14373 14611 14603 14613 14600 14577 14074 13577 13073 12725 12718 13350 13683 13645 13568 13365 13081 12962 12679 12399 301,967




